OP \$440,00 1233534

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY AGREEMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Henry K Obermeyer	09/10/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Points West Community Bank
Street Address:	8100 6th Street
Internal Address:	PO Box 807
City:	Wellington
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80549

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12335346
Patent Number:	7422392
Patent Number:	7114879
Patent Number:	6196763
Patent Number:	5948501
Patent Number:	5713699
Patent Number:	5709502
Patent Number:	5642963
Patent Number:	5538360
Patent Number:	5092707
PCT Number:	US9613633

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

501287712

Fax Number: (970)492-0003

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

REEL: 024964 FRAME: 0883

PATENT

Phone: (970)492-0000

Email: crmiles@crmiles.com

Correspondent Name: CR MILES P.C.

Address Line 1: 405 Mason Court, Suite 119
Address Line 4: Fort Collins, COLORADO 80524

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

330-00

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Craig Miles

Total Attachments: 2

source=executed security agreement 9.10.10#page1.tif

source=PATENT LIST-rev#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 024964 FRAME: 0884

303 West County Road 74, Wellington, CO 80549.

See attached "Equipment List"

See attached "Patent List" USE OF PROPERTY. The Property will be used for \square personal |X| business \square agricultural \square ☐ ADDITIONAL TERMS: (include additional Security Agreement terms and contract requirements).

Debtor Type: 🗆 Individual 🗆 Partnership 🖾 Corporation 🗀	State of Registration (If applicable)
SIGNATURES. By signing under seal, Debtor agrees to all the terms and cor Debtor acknowledges receipt of a copy of this Security Agreement.	iditions beginning on page 1 through the bottom of page 2 of this Agreement.
DEBTOR:	
Ohermeyer Hydro Accessories Inc. a Delectore comporation and Henry K. Ohermeyer Entity Name	
pres 9/10/2010 (Scal)	(Scal)
Signature Heavy K Ohomewar President	O STANCE C
Simplify II. Victorian ledicidudilli	Signature Date (Seal)
Signature Henry K-Ottermeyer, Individually Date LENDER:	- Signality
POINTS WEST COMMUNITY BANK	
Britis Name 9.10-40 (Scal)	(Scal)
Signature TOM GILLESPIE Date	Signature Date

COMMERCIAL SECURITY AGREEMENT: to be used with Form COMM-AGREE

NOT TO BE USED FOR LOANS SUBJECT TO CONSUMER LENDING LAWS

PATENT LIST

RE: HENRY K. OBERMEYER And OBERMEYER HYDRO ACCESSORIES, INC.

- 1. U.S. Patent No. 7422392, "Water Control Structure"; issued 9/9/2008;
- 2. U.S. Patent No. 7114879, "Water Control Gate and Actuator Therefore"; issued 10/3/2006:
- 3. U.S. Patent No. 6196763, "Connection System for Hoses, Expansion Joints and Actuators"; issued 3/6/2001;
- 4. U.S. Patent No. 5948501; "Composite to Metal Structural Connection"; issued 9/7/1999;
- 5. U.S. Patent No. 5713699; "Spillway Crest Gate System and Inflatable Bladder Therefor"; issued 2/3/1998;
- 6. U.S. Patent No. 5709502; "Connection System for Reinforced Composite Structures"; issued 1/20/1998;
- 7. U.S. Patent No. 5642963; 'Spillway Gate System"; issued 7/1/1997;
- 8. U.S. Patent No. 5538360; "Crest Gate Operating System" a/k/a "Improvements to Crest Gate Operating; issued 7/23/1996;
- 9. U.S. Patent No. 5092707; "Crest Gate Operating System" issued 3/3/1992.

Related Patent Applications:

- 1. U.S. Patent Application No. 12/335,346, "Water Control Apparatus"; filed 12/15/2008;
- 2. PCT Application No. PCT/US96/13633, "Connection System for Reinforced Composite Structures; filed 8/21/1996; national phase applications have been filed in Canada, China, Europe, Japan, Korea, and possibly Mexico.

PATENT REEL: 024964 FRAME: 0886

RECORDED: 09/10/2010